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Joins—Continued
Beach 2800 2801
Jefferson

The Embarcadero
Jonet Alley ( now Jessop Place)
Joott Avenue (Sunnyside) from Circu-

lar At and Diamond, W to Ham-
burg

Jordan Avenue (late Merrifield), from S
s California bet Commonwealth
and Michigan Avs, S to Geary

Josephine, from Laurel Hill Cemetery
bet Presidio Av and Eugenie, S to

Geary

Josiah Avenue, bet Margaret and Lee
Avs, crossing I<ake View Av

Joy (Bernal Heights), from Holladay
Av to Brewster

Judih, from Evans Av S of Ingalls, W
to the Ocean

Judson Avenue (Sunnyside), from Cir-

cular At bet Staples and Milton
Avs, W

Jules Avenue, from Lake View Av, N
to Ocean Av bet Faxon Ave and
Ashton Ave

Julia, from S s Mission bet Seventh and
Eighth

Julian Avenue, from S s Fourteenth
bet Mission and Valencia, S to

Sixteenth

Julius, from N s Lombard bet Kearny
and Grant Av

Juniper, from S s Folsom bet Tenth
and Eleventh, S E to Bryant

Junipero Serra Boulevard, from Cor-

bet t Ave S to County Line, nr U
S Military Reservation and Ingle-

side

Juno, from Sixteenth WJof Clara Av, S
to Lower Terrace

Juno (Silver Terrace, now Diana), from
Thornton Av to Williams Av

Jupiter (Silver Terrace, late Vulcan),
from Thornton Av,S toWilliams Av

Juri, from San Jose Av W bet Twenty-
fifth and Twenty-sixth

K, see Kirkham
K South, See Keith
Kansas, from Division bet Rhode

Island and Vermont, 8 to Precita

Creek
Kansas (South S. F.). See Layton
Kappeler Court, from W Mason bet

Geary and Post
Katkaskia (South S. F.). See D South
Kate, from S s Bryant bet Seventh and

Eighth
Kearny, from N s Market bet Mont-

gomery and Grant Av, N to the bay
Crots SU. E. W.
Market and Geary 2 1

Manila
Post 100 101
VerNehrPlace
Sutter 200 201
Hardie Place
Bush 300 301
Pine 400 401
Summer
California 600 501
Sacramento 600 601
Commercial
Clay 700 (o)

Merchant
Washington 800 801
Jackson 900 901
Columbus Avenue
Pacific 1000 1001
Nottingham Place
Broadway 1100 1101
Dunne's Alley

Hinckley
Vallejo 1200 1201
San Antonio
Green 1300 1801

Union 1400 1401
Filbert 1500 1501
Greenwich 1600 1601

STREET AND AVENUE GUIDE

Lombard 1700 1701
Chestnut 1800 1801
Francisco 1900 1901
Bay 2000 2001
NorthPoint
The Embarcadero

Keith, from Arthur Av, 8 W to Rail-
road Av

Kennebec (now Folsom), from S s

Cortland Av bet Gates and Banks
Kent, from W s Mason bet Union and

Filbert

Kent. W of Castro. See Sussex.

Kentucky, from the bay bet Illinois

and Tennessee, S to Burke
Kentucky Place, from Kentucky bet

Twenty-first and Twenty-second,
W to Minnesota

Kenyon Avenue, from Twenty-fifth, S
to Melrose Av

Key Avenue, from County Line, N W
to San Bruno Av

Keyes Alley, from Pacific N bet Powell
and Mason

Kimball Place, from Sacramento bet
Leavenworth and Hyde, S and N

King, from the bay bet Townsend and
Berry, S W to Division

Croat SU. a N.
The Embarcadero
Japan
Second 100 101
Hammond Place
Third 200 201
Fourth 300 301
Fifth 400 401
Sixth 500 501
Seventh 600 601
Division (e) (e)

Kingston, from W s Mission bet Thir-
tieth and Brook

Kirkham, from Davidson At S of

Jennings, W to the Ocean
Kirkwood Avenue, from Water Front,

N W to Islais Creek
Kittling, Eleventh bet Howard and

Folsom, W to Twelfth
Knights' Place (West End Tract), from

Mohawk Av W of Mission

Knox (University Homestead), from S
s Felton bet Madison and Mans-
field

Kohler's Place, from S s Green bet
Montgomery and Kearny

Kosciusko (Bernal Heights, now An-
derson), from S s Cortla End At
of Moultrie

Kossuth, E of San Bruno At nr Islais

Creek
Kramer Place, from S s Greenwich bet

Grant At and Stockton
Krausgrill Alley, from N s Filbert bet

Grant Av and Stockton
L, see Lawton
L South, see Lane
La Grande Avenue (Excelsior Home-

stead), from Silliman and Madison,
SW

La Playa, from point nr Arguello Blvd,
S to Ocean Boulevard and J.

For Nos. see Nineteenth At
La Salle Avenue, from Water Front, N

W to Islais Creek
Lafayette, from S s Mission bet Elev-

enth and Twelfth, S E to Howard
Lafayette Park, bet Gough, Laguna,

Sacramento and Washington
Lafayette Place (now Varennes)
Laguna, from N s Market bet Octavia

and Buchanan, N to the bay
Crou SU. E. W.
Market and Hermann.. 2 1

Waller 100 101
Haight 200 201
Rose
Page 300 301
Lilv

Oak 400 401
Hickorv

103

Fell 500 501
Linden
Hayes 600 601
Ivy
Grove 700 701
Birch
Fulton 800 801
Ash
McAllister 900 901
Redwood
Golden Gate Avenue (c) 1001
Turk (o) 1101
Eddy 1200 1201
Willow
Ellis 1300 1301
Olive

O'Farrell 1400 1401
Myrtle
Geary 1500 1501
Cedar
Post 1600 1601
Hemlock
Sutter 1700 1701
Bush 1800 1801
Pine 1900 1901
California 2000 2001
Sacramento (o) 2101
Clay (o) 2201
Washington 2300 2301
Jackson 2400 2401
Pacific Avenue 2500 2501
Broadway 2600 2601
Vallejo 2700 2701
Green 2800 2801
Union 2900 2901
Filbert 3000 3000
Harris Place
Greenwich 3100 3101
Lombard 3200 3201
Chestnut 3300 (o

Francisco 3400 (o|

Bennett
Bay (o) 3501
NorthPoint (o) 3601
Beach (o) 3701
Jefferson (o) 3801
Tonquin (o) 3901
Lewis (e) (e)

Lahaina (South S. F.). See Nineteenth
At South

Laidley (Fairmount Tract), from S s

Thirtieth bet Noe and Castro

Lake, from Arguello Blvd N of Cali-

fornia, W to Thirty-third Av
Crou SU. N. S.

Arguello Boulevard 2 1

Second Avenue 100 101
Third. " 200 201
Fourth. " 300 301
Fifth " 400 401
Sixth " 500 501
Seventh " 600 601
Eighth " 700 701
Ninth " 800 801
Tenth " 900 901
Eleventh" 1000 1001
Twelfth * 1100 1101

Lake View Avenue (Lake View), from
San Jose Av N W and W to Ar-
lington Av

Lamartine (Spring Valley Homestead),
from Springdale W of Danton, N

Landers, from S s Fourteenth bet
Dolores and Church, S to Fifteenth

and from Alert Alley to Sixteenth

Lane, from Arthur, S W to Carroll Av
and from Salinas Av to San Bruno
At

Langton, from S s Howard bet Seventh
and Eighth, S E to point S of

Brannan
Cross Sts. W. E.

Howard 2 1

Folsom 100 101

Harrison 200 201

Brvant 300 301
Brannan 400 401

^m a ^m


